

dik

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7888 OF 2015

Chandrakant Mangaldas Parekh

...Petitioner

vs

Lions Club of Silvassa Charitable Trust & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr M.S.Lagu for the Petitioner

Ms Varsha Palav i/b Laureate for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 7, 10, 14,
16, 17.

.....

CORAM : N. M. JAMDAR, J.

17 OCTOBER, 2016

P.C. :

Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time. Considering the nature of dispute and the fact that the suit is pending since the year 2013, and the Petition is pending since 2015, it will be appropriate that an attempt to resolve the dispute amicably, is made. Learned counsel for the parties state that they have no objection for exploring possibility of settlement through mediation process. Learned counsel for the parties state that learned District Judge, Silvassa be appointed as a mediator. Accordingly, learned District Judge, Silvassa is requested to act as a mediator between the parties. The Co-ordination Mediation Center will, accordingly, send a letter of request to the learned District Judge, Silvassa. The ad-interim order,

granted earlier, to continue till the adjourned date. S.O. to 30
November, 2016.

(*N.M.JAMDAR J.*)