

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7888 OF 2015**

Chandrakant Mangaldas Parekh .. Petitioner
Vs.
Lions Club of Silvassa Charitable Trust
& Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Mayuresh S. Lagu for petitioner.

Ms. Varsha Palav a/w Ms. Nisha M. i/b the Laureate for respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 to 7, 14, 16 and 17.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 17TH SEPTEMBER 2019

P.C.

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. By an order dated 17th October 2016, this Court had requested the learned Principal District Judge, Silvassa to act as a Mediator for exploring the possibility of resolution of the dispute between the parties through mediation. It does not appear that the report of mediation has been submitted by the learned Principal District Judge, Silvassa.
3. The Registry is directed to request the Principal District Judge, Silvassa to submit the report of mediation.
4. The parties are also requested to bring this order to the notice of the learned Principal District Judge, Silvassa.
5. List the petition on 15th October 2019.
6. All concerned to act on an authenticated copy of this order.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]