

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7888 OF 2015

Shri Chandrakant Mangaldas Parekh ....Petitioner

V/S

Lions Club Of Silvassa And Ors ....Respondent

Mr.Mayuresh Surendra Lagu for Petitioner

Ms.Rekha Musale i/by.M/s.Laureate for

R.Nos.1,2,4,5,6,7,10,14,16 and 17.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J**

**DATE : 15th October, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 05/11/2019

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**