

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7888 OF 2015**

Shri Chandrakant Mangaldas ... Petitioner
Parekh
Vs.
Lions Club of Silvassa and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Sagar Patil h/f. Mr. Mayuresh Lagu for the Petitioner.
Mr. Prajwal Ghadge i/b. Mr. Varsha Palav for the
Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time as the sole petitioner has expired.
2. At his request, stand over to 1st April 2026. To be listed under the caption for "Admission".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]